Amount and Breakdown of Capital Stock 

(1) The capital stock of the Corporation amounts to € 12,557,286,945.28 (in 

words: twelve billion, seven hundred sixty-five million, three hundred 

thirty-four thousand, five euros and seventy-six cents). It is divided into 

4,905,190,213 (in words: four billion, nine hundred five million, one 

hundred ninety thousand, two hundred thirteen) no par value shares. 

(2) The Board of Management is authorized to increase the capital stock 

with the approval of the Supervisory Board by up to 

EUR 3,829,600,199.68 by issuing up to 1,495,937,578 registered no par 

value shares against cash and/or non-cash contributions in the period up